
Total,
School District Sept Feb May 2012/13

2012 2013 2013 School Year
5 Southeast Kootenay 5,399 13,292 1,385 20,076
6 Rocky Mountain 3,738 1,108 2,769 7,615
8 Kootenay Lake 60,366 35,307 34,752 130,425

10 Arrow Lakes 0 415 415 830
19 Revelstoke 0 0 0 0
20 Kootenay‐Columbia 3,323 3,323 3,323 9,969
22 Vernon 13,705 33,226 13,844 60,775
23 Central Okanagan 2,216 57,737 33,091 93,044
27 Cariboo‐Chilcotin 11,629 16,613 6,091 34,333
28 Quesnel 74,618 44,854 24,365 143,837
33 Chilliwack 116,161 103,147 44,027 263,335
34 Abbotsford 63,690 137,198 81,128 282,016
35 Langley 210,429 55,107 165,023 430,559
36 Surrey 1,118,596 1,319,055 1,382,445 3,820,096
37 Delta 17,029 64,515 40,146 121,690
38 Richmond 84,033 40,563 57,313 181,909
39 Vancouver 1,184,342 1,099,479 669,622 2,953,443
40 New Westminster 125,566 103,970 41,534 271,070
41 Burnaby 397,181 700,221 437,880 1,535,282
42 Maple Ridge‐Pitt Meadows 142,454 81,405 98,568 322,427
43 Coquitlam 491,882 615,645 502,255 1,609,782
44 North Vancouver 39,317 51,640 9,969 100,926
45 West Vancouver 0 0 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 5,123 415 2,492 8,030
47 Powell River 22,565 1,662 553 24,780
48 Sea to Sky 1,108 3,738 2,908 7,754
49 Central Coast 17,720 0 0 17,720
50 Haida Gwaii 1,661 0 0 1,661
51 Boundary 554 0 0 554
52 Prince Rupert 13,290 0 0 13,290
53 Okanagan Similkameen 21,458 45,131 25,611 92,200
54 Bulkley Valley 0 415 0 415
57 Prince George 50,670 57,870 38,626 147,166
58 Nicola‐Similkameen 23,814 18,000 7,338 49,152
59 Peace River South 28,241 1,662 415 30,318
60 Peace River North 7,061 10,384 7,199 24,644
61 Greater Victoria 145,915 116,706 53,299 315,920
62 Sooke 186,767 115,120 73,784 375,671
63 Saanich 240,779 199,726 130,009 570,514
64 Gulf Islands 36,548 0 0 36,548
67 Okanagan Skaha 3,877 4,984 1,661 10,522
68 Nanaimo‐Ladysmith 35,027 30,321 21,044 86,392
69 Qualicum 6,577 7,892 2,216 16,685
70 Alberni 4,292 10,384 9,831 24,507
71 Comox Valley 88,060 70,614 37,244 195,918
72 Campbell River 6,091 22,704 9,968 38,763
73 Kamloops/Thompson 60,644 66,041 39,043 165,728
74 Gold Trail 11,075 415 0 11,490
75 Mission 5,400 27,965 16,614 49,979
78 Fraser‐Cascade 28,795 0 0 28,795
79 Cowichan Valley 16,613 67,004 24,919 108,536
81 Fort Nelson 0 0 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 13,430 19,523 8,722 41,675
83 North Okanagan‐Shuswap 3,462 17,167 6,508 27,137
84 Vancouver Island West 0 4,984 0 4,984
85 Vancouver Island North 0 0 0 0
87 Stikine 0 0 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 45,826 69,639 27,828 143,293
92 Nisga'a 0 5,538 0 5,538
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0 0 0 0

Provincial Total 5,298,117 5,573,824 4,197,777 15,069,718

SUMMARY OF EDUCATION GUARANTEE FUNDING, 2012/13

June 2013



Total Educ.
School District $4,430 $4,430 $3,323 New $1,107 Guarantee

FTE FTE FTE Enrolments Completions Completions Funding,
Enrolment Funding Enrolment Funding Enrolments Funding as at Sept 28 Funding Sept 2012

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.3750 1,661 0.0000 0 1.1250 3,738 0.0000 0 5,399
6 Rocky Mountain 0.7500 3,323 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 0.0000 0 3,738
8 Kootenay Lake 1.5000 6,645 0.0000 0 16.1250 53,583 0.1250 138 60,366

10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay‐Columbia 0.0000 0 0.7500 3,323 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3,323
22 Vernon 0.0000 0 3.0000 13,290 0.1250 415 0.0000 0 13,705
23 Central Okanagan 0.0000 0 0.1250 554 0.5000 1,662 0.0000 0 2,216
27 Cariboo‐Chilcotin 0.0000 0 2.6250 11,629 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 11,629
28 Quesnel 0.0000 0 16.7500 74,203 0.1250 415 0.0000 0 74,618
33 Chilliwack 2.3125 10,244 6.0000 26,580 23.8750 79,337 0.0000 0 116,161
34 Abbotsford 0.7500 3,323 0.3750 1,661 17.6250 58,568 0.1250 138 63,690
35 Langley 0.5000 2,215 41.7500 184,953 7.0000 23,261 0.0000 0 210,429
36 Surrey 1.1250 4,984 218.8125 969,339 43.3750 144,135 0.1250 138 1,118,596
37 Delta 0.0000 0 1.7500 7,753 2.7500 9,138 0.1250 138 17,029
38 Richmond 0.0000 0 17.0000 75,310 2.6250 8,723 0.0000 0 84,033
39 Vancouver 0.0000 0 252.8750 1,120,236 19.1250 63,552 0.5000 554 1,184,342
40 New Westminster 0.0000 0 23.7500 105,213 6.1250 20,353 0.0000 0 125,566
41 Burnaby 0.0000 0 84.5000 374,335 6.8750 22,846 0.0000 0 397,181
42 Maple Ridge‐Pitt Meadows 0.5000 2,215 29.5000 130,685 2.8750 9,554 0.0000 0 142,454
43 Coquitlam 1.6250 7,199 88.1250 390,394 28.1250 93,459 0.7500 830 491,882
44 North Vancouver 0.3750 1,661 7.3750 32,671 1.5000 4,985 0.0000 0 39,317
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 0.1250 554 0.0000 0 1.3750 4,569 0.0000 0 5,123
47 Powell River 5.0000 22,150 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 0.0000 0 22,565
48 Sea to Sky 0.2500 1,108 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1,108
49 Central Coast 4.0000 17,720 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 17,720
50 Haida Gwaii 0.3750 1,661 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1,661
51 Boundary 0.1250 554 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 554
52 Prince Rupert 3.0000 13,290 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 13,290
53 Okanagan Similkameen 0.0000 0 4.3750 19,381 0.6250 2,077 0.0000 0 21,458
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
57 Prince George 0.1250 554 8.8750 39,316 3.2500 10,800 0.0000 0 50,670
58 Nicola‐Similkameen 1.6250 7,199 0.0000 0 5.0000 16,615 0.0000 0 23,814
59 Peace River South 6.3750 28,241 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 28,241
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.1250 7,061 0.0000 0 7,061
61 Greater Victoria 0.2500 1,108 29.8750 132,346 3.7500 12,461 0.0000 0 145,915
62 Sooke 4.7500 21,043 14.8750 65,896 30.0000 99,690 0.1250 138 186,767
63 Saanich 0.0000 0 0.3750 1,661 71.8750 238,841 0.2500 277 240,779
64 Gulf Islands 8.2500 36,548 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 36,548
67 Okanagan Skaha 0.1250 554 0.7500 3,323 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3,877
68 Nanaimo‐Ladysmith 0.3750 1,661 3.0000 13,290 6.0000 19,938 0.1250 138 35,027
69 Qualicum 0.2500 1,108 0.2500 1,108 1.3125 4,361 0.0000 0 6,577
70 Alberni 0.1250 554 0.0000 0 1.1250 3,738 0.0000 0 4,292
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 26.5000 88,060 0.0000 0 88,060
72 Campbell River 0.0000 0 1.3750 6,091 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6,091
73 Kamloops/Thompson 0.0000 0 2.2500 9,968 15.2500 50,676 0.0000 0 60,644
74 Gold Trail 2.5000 11,075 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 11,075
75 Mission 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.6250 5,400 0.0000 0 5,400
78 Fraser‐Cascade 6.5000 28,795 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 28,795
79 Cowichan Valley 0.0000 0 3.7500 16,613 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 16,613
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.5000 2,215 0.0000 0 3.3750 11,215 0.0000 0 13,430
83 North Okanagan‐Shuswap 0.0000 0 0.1250 554 0.8750 2,908 0.0000 0 3,462
84 Vancouver Island West 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 0.0000 0 5.3750 23,811 6.6250 22,015 0.0000 0 45,826
92 Nisga'a 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 54.4375 241,162 870.3125 3,855,487 360.8125 1,198,979 2.2500 2,489 5,298,117

EDUCATION GUARANTEE ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the September 28, 2012 Form 1701 data collection

and new completions from May 4 to September 28, 2012 SADE that have not been funded previously

Regular & Alternate Continuing Education Distributed Learning

June 2013



Total Educ.
School District $4,430 $3,323 Guarantee

FTE FTE Enrolments Funding,
Enrolment Funding Enrolments Funding Feb 2013

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.0000 0 4.0000 13,292 13,292
6 Rocky Mountain 0.2500 1,108 0.0000 0 1,108
8 Kootenay Lake 0.0000 0 10.6250 35,307 35,307
10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 415
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay‐Columbia 0.7500 3,323 0.0000 0 3,323
22 Vernon 7.1250 31,564 0.5000 1,662 33,226
23 Central Okanagan 0.0000 0 17.3750 57,737 57,737
27 Cariboo‐Chilcotin 3.7500 16,613 0.0000 0 16,613
28 Quesnel 10.1250 44,854 0.0000 0 44,854
33 Chilliwack 7.2500 32,118 21.3750 71,029 103,147
34 Abbotsford 20.3750 90,261 14.1250 46,937 137,198
35 Langley 0.2500 1,108 16.2500 53,999 55,107
36 Surrey 264.3750 1,171,181 44.5000 147,874 1,319,055
37 Delta 10.6250 47,069 5.2500 17,446 64,515
38 Richmond 8.1250 35,994 1.3750 4,569 40,563
39 Vancouver 236.0000 1,045,480 16.2500 53,999 1,099,479
40 New Westminster 17.3750 76,971 8.1250 26,999 103,970
41 Burnaby 151.5000 671,145 8.7500 29,076 700,221
42 Maple Ridge‐Pitt Meadows 14.2500 63,128 5.5000 18,277 81,405
43 Coquitlam 117.8750 522,186 28.1250 93,459 615,645
44 North Vancouver 6.8750 30,456 6.3750 21,184 51,640
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 415
47 Powell River 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,662 1,662
48 Sea to Sky 0.0000 0 1.1250 3,738 3,738
49 Central Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
51 Boundary 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 8.8750 39,316 1.7500 5,815 45,131
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 415
57 Prince George 8.7500 38,763 5.7500 19,107 57,870
58 Nicola‐Similkameen 0.1250 554 5.2500 17,446 18,000
59 Peace River South 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,662 1,662
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 3.1250 10,384 10,384
61 Greater Victoria 22.1250 98,014 5.6250 18,692 116,706
62 Sooke 12.6250 55,929 17.8125 59,191 115,120
63 Saanich 0.1250 554 59.9375 199,172 199,726
64 Gulf Islands 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
67 Okanagan Skaha 1.1250 4,984 0.0000 0 4,984
68 Nanaimo‐Ladysmith 1.8750 8,306 6.6250 22,015 30,321
69 Qualicum 0.3750 1,661 1.8750 6,231 7,892
70 Alberni 0.0000 0 3.1250 10,384 10,384
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 21.2500 70,614 70,614
72 Campbell River 5.1250 22,704 0.0000 0 22,704
73 Kamloops/Thompson 6.7500 29,903 10.8750 36,138 66,041
74 Gold Trail 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 415
75 Mission 5.0000 22,150 1.7500 5,815 27,965
78 Fraser‐Cascade 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
79 Cowichan Valley 15.1250 67,004 0.0000 0 67,004
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.0000 0 5.8750 19,523 19,523
83 North Okanagan‐Shuswap 3.1250 13,844 1.0000 3,323 17,167
84 Vancouver Island West 1.1250 4,984 0.0000 0 4,984
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 7.3750 32,671 11.1250 36,968 69,639
92 Nisga'a 1.2500 5,538 0.0000 0 5,538
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 977.7500 4,331,438 373.8750 1,242,386 5,573,824

EDUCATION GUARANTEE ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the February 15, 2013 Form 1701 data collection

Continuing Education Distributed Learning

June 2013



Total Educ.
School District $4,430 $3,323 New $1,107 Guarantee

FTE FTE Enrolments Completions Completions Funding,
Enrolment Funding Enrolments Funding as at Dec 31 Funding May 2013

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.0000 0 0.2500 831 0.5000 554 1,385
6 Rocky Mountain 0.6250 2,769 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2,769
8 Kootenay Lake 0.0000 0 9.8750 32,815 1.7500 1,937 34,752
10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 0.0000 0 415
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay‐Columbia 0.7500 3,323 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3,323
22 Vernon 3.1250 13,844 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 13,844
23 Central Okanagan 0.0000 0 9.7500 32,399 0.6250 692 33,091
27 Cariboo‐Chilcotin 1.3750 6,091 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6,091
28 Quesnel 5.5000 24,365 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 24,365
33 Chilliwack 2.1250 9,414 9.5000 31,569 2.7500 3,044 44,027
34 Abbotsford 9.1250 40,424 10.7500 35,722 4.5000 4,982 81,128
35 Langley 29.1250 129,024 10.7500 35,722 0.2500 277 165,023
36 Surrey 297.7500 1,319,033 18.3750 61,060 2.1250 2,352 1,382,445
37 Delta 8.0000 35,440 0.7500 2,492 2.0000 2,214 40,146
38 Richmond 12.2500 54,268 0.3750 1,246 1.6250 1,799 57,313
39 Vancouver 145.6250 645,119 5.3750 17,861 6.0000 6,642 669,622
40 New Westminster 5.6250 24,919 5.0000 16,615 0.0000 0 41,534
41 Burnaby 94.1250 416,974 5.7500 19,107 1.6250 1,799 437,880
42 Maple Ridge‐Pitt Meadows 20.6250 91,369 2.1250 7,061 0.1250 138 98,568
43 Coquitlam 99.7500 441,893 15.2500 50,676 8.7500 9,686 502,255
44 North Vancouver 0.0000 0 2.8750 9,554 0.3750 415 9,969
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 0.0000 0 0.6250 2,077 0.3750 415 2,492
47 Powell River 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 0.1250 138 553
48 Sea to Sky 0.0000 0 0.8750 2,908 0.0000 0 2,908
49 Central Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
51 Boundary 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 5.5000 24,365 0.3750 1,246 0.0000 0 25,611
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
57 Prince George 5.1250 22,704 4.3750 14,538 1.2500 1,384 38,626
58 Nicola‐Similkameen 0.0000 0 2.0000 6,646 0.6250 692 7,338
59 Peace River South 0.0000 0 0.1250 415 0.0000 0 415
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 2.1250 7,061 0.1250 138 7,199
61 Greater Victoria 9.8750 43,746 2.5000 8,308 1.1250 1,245 53,299
62 Sooke 3.2500 14,398 11.6250 38,630 18.7500 20,756 73,784
63 Saanich 0.2500 1,108 36.6250 121,705 6.5000 7,196 130,009
64 Gulf Islands 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
67 Okanagan Skaha 0.3750 1,661 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1,661
68 Nanaimo‐Ladysmith 1.2500 5,538 4.1250 13,707 1.6250 1,799 21,044
69 Qualicum 0.1250 554 0.5000 1,662 0.0000 0 2,216
70 Alberni 0.0000 0 2.8750 9,554 0.2500 277 9,831
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 10.5000 34,892 2.1250 2,352 37,244
72 Campbell River 2.2500 9,968 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 9,968
73 Kamloops/Thompson 3.0000 13,290 7.6250 25,338 0.3750 415 39,043
74 Gold Trail 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
75 Mission 2.6250 11,629 1.5000 4,985 0.0000 0 16,614
78 Fraser‐Cascade 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
79 Cowichan Valley 5.6250 24,919 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 24,919
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.0000 0 2.1250 7,061 1.5000 1,661 8,722
83 North Okanagan‐Shuswap 0.7500 3,323 0.8750 2,908 0.2500 277 6,508
84 Vancouver Island West 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 2.8750 12,736 4.5000 14,954 0.1250 138 27,828
92 Nisga'a 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 778.3750 3,448,208 202.8750 674,155 68.1250 75,414 4,197,777

EDUCATION GUARANTEE ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the May 2013 Form 1701 data collection

and new completions from May 4 to December 31, 2012 SADE that have not been funded previously

Continuing Education Distributed Learning

June 2013


